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BALLARD HOUSE -

Beverly Ballard built a log cabin for his family on Tl.10 acres entered from the
Government in 1834‘ in gec. #6 T.16 ' R 2B Brown Township Hendricks County,
Indiana. He also entered land in Lincoln Twp., where later his son James Ballard
(B. 2-26-1819 d. T-22-1892) would build and operate a sawmill.

A% the death of Beverly Ballard, James Ballard became the owner of the land.
where the log cabin-étood. In 1853 | James Ballard and his brother George Ballard
(v 1~ -1822 4. - ~1912), who was & cabinet meker, felled trees, hauled
logs to the sawmill owned by James Ballard and hewed fhe sills for a new house,

In 1854 the house consisting of two rcoomg 15 x 15, two rooms 9 x 10, and a 9 x 10 -
porch enclosed on three sides was completed. If was heated by a fireplace, there
were five windows and three doors lead outside; one to the north Just a.few steps
‘away from the log cabin, Sometime during the 1880%s, the porch was fully enclosged
and became the fifth room of the house. v

When James Ballard died the house and scme of the briginally entered amcreage
was willed by him to his daughter, Mary Jane Ballard (b. 2-25-1858. 4, 10—20—-1922),
who lived alone on the faxm until -her marriage (8—8—1895) to Daniel B. Pxnis (b, 1~
13~1864 d. 4-17—1921); In 1907 they tore down the log house built by her grand-
father, Beverly, put a brick foundation under the house built by her father, James,
(up until this time it rested on rocks), took out the original fireplace, and built
a 16 x 30 addition consisting of two rooms over a brick walled cellar, and a cement
porch. The cellar had a framed, roofed outside entrance, with cement steps. which

are still in use. A false outside chimney and solic walnut fireplace mantle were

built inko the house built by James snd a larger matching porch was zdded to it.

At the death-of Hary Jane Ballerd & Daniel B. Ennis, the house and approximate
acerage of 84 meres was willed to Margaret (Hogan) Heag (b. 9-6~1890 d. )y
wno was the niece of hary Jene {Ballard Eonis, and who had made her home with them

following the death-of her mother until her marrisge (6-4-1913) 4o William Haag

(be 9-1-1891 d. 8-29~1972), Williem and Margaret (Hogen) Heag completely
modernized the house during the period from 1922 io 1972; first electricity was
installed, the celiar was enlarged to create room for a furnace, an inside cellazw

way was constructed, closets and a bath were created in the 1854 house, hardwood :‘é;"'
flooring was lald over the old rough boards, and the kitchen was completely - }

modernized.






BALLARD CEMBETERY

Brown Townstip, Hendricks County, Indiana

Common in pioneer times was the "Family" Cemetery,

The Ballard Cemebery is located on ground entered by Beverly Ballard in 1834
& 1835, and is presently owned by Margaret Haeg, great grandaughter.

There are two versions of how the cemetery came into being:

1. A young man who was working for James Ballard, (son of Beverly) died
leaving no k‘_riovm relatives and was the first person buried thers.

2, James & Sarah (Corbaly) Ballard had lost one son who is buried in
Walker Cemetery in Idincoln Twp., When their second son died, James
Ballard said "I will sbart my own burial ground."

In either ingtance, the cemetery was begun about 1850 and perhaps earl:.er,
and was originally plamned as a family burial ground, however, after the migration
of the Irish to Brown Twp., there was an epidemic which killed so many babies in the
community, and some of the Irish Catholic families requested that James Ballard allow
their unbaptized children to be buried in hig Ffamily plot. A%t that time all Catholic
children were baptized ai St. John Church, Indiemapolis, so it was not unususl for a
child to be a year or so old before baptism., Proof of these children's proper burisl
ig evidenced in 1928 when during the opening of a grave tiny gold casket crosses
and a piece of glass were unearthed, Many protestant children are also buried there,
and many of the graves that are marked are no relation to the Ballard family,

There are numerous wmarked graves, some stones praciically illegible, and some
stones buried. (These I hope to unearth this summer). Each rock is a grave marker
and there are two red cedar trees which I have always been iold are also markers,

The cemetery is about half the size it originally was, due to it's placement on a hill
overlocking Shoal Creek to the immediate west, erosion has taken place and though if

has always been well fenced, the stones are in a bad condition at this time.
These are names I was able to get from stones: (z hope to have more later)

Brown, George W, d. 9~19-1851 1y 8m 16 @ son of Brown

Brovn, Rachel S. 'l

Brown, Elizabeth ¢, 8-7-1857 17 y 5 m 5 d wife of Tevi Brown

Cox, Namcy d. 12-23-1865 52 y 3 m 29 d wife of Hobert Cox



BALLARD CEMETERY

Shirley, dohn d. 10-23~1867 22adays gon of Williaem Shirley

Caxter, H Qs 1-25-1863 wy 6mll d sonof JG? & L Carter
Ruggles, America J d. 10-22-1856 8 y 2m 22 d dau of C. C, & N. Ruggles
Ruggles, Sarah P, d. 9- -1851 7y 5 m 27 & dau of James Ruggles

Tout, James J. d, 8-27-1855 1l y 6mld gson of Tim, H, & Iucinda Tout

Shirley, T Henriett d. 3-14-1870

several Small Stones with initials only :

Jd R MAB MR EB S P HAC

Tout, Sarah d, 10-4-1853 1y 1l mT7 4 dau of Tim. H. & Tucinda Tout

This informaetion was provided by Hazel (Mrs, Max) MeClain
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Mrs., Be E. Ballard
d, Saturday December 1920 of Tubercoluis after several VYeeks of 1llness.
sSurvivors; Husband _
2 daughters Mrs. %, 3tevens of Tndizna end Miss sliice Ballard
2 sisters of #Mrs. Fallard Mrs. wodith Bayliss of Clayton
Mrs. Lindléy of Martinsville ) _
1 brother £d of lndisnapolis Hooresville +times, VYec 17, 1920

Denjamin F. Bailard Married Miss Cerrie B, Simpson(who was the mother
of his children) Married Hiss Lena Tausey (or Tansey)
Buried: West Ynion, Monrovia Survived by Widow and 3 VYhildren
Mrs. Katherine Stevens of Greenfileld
2.5" Bzllard of lallas Tesas and Herbert Bzllard of Cinn.
Friday Jan 15, 1926

Aga Ballard ( one of early settlers of Mooresville Barn 1517 In Ohio

vied: In Indisnapolis as residence of his son Hadley Ballsrd, of Typhoid
{(Must be about 1882 or 1883) his age 67 Yr.

Survived : % “hildren 2 ®ons John Y., Hadley and T daughter Mrs, Mattie uveeves
tngenged meny years in merchantile business, Ballard and Dizxon's Store

Mrg. Ann Bsiilard Yidow of Joel Ballard B, 1809 died ( 80th years June 23, 1889
survivors: dau; Mrs. “oulse Heiner
Datie J. Bs2ilard {(Mrs, Harrison ¥, Heiner died Aug 9, 1890
Song: John A. ballard of Ceneva deb, and William P. Levi L,
Ballard of Indiana.



Uherles bMatthews Jr. married(first) fug.9, 1898 KATHERING LENNOX of Sikeston
she d. 1910 _
m 2nd. Feb, 18, 1913% Eleanor Ballard d of Ceorge Wm., and Helen Irvin

] Bedford Co. Va. “allard Farriages
e, Ballard and Rachel ¥oorman 8-25-1768 His 2Znd wife
South Hiver Meeting ‘louse

Barclay Son of Wm and Judith Johnson dau of John of fmelia “o. 2-27=-L1776
Wiliiam snd ©lizabeth Anthony 4-24-1788

Moses Cadwalder and Mary Ballard of Bedford “o. 5-23-1792

Byrun Ballard and Sarah Hutton 9-20-1792

jgseph “oreland:and Mourning Ballard of Bedford Co. 5-23-1794

Thimothy Johmson and Lydia Ballard 8~14-1799

Josiah Bailey and Susanns 7=15=1804

¥illiam and Nancy Butterworth 11-14-1805

James 2allard Son of Barclay, petsey DButterworth 2~17%-1806

Joshep Johnson son of Jamesand Penelope Johnson Zeysey Butterworth Ballard
12-28-18C3



Obit: 1923-1979 HMooresville Morgan Co. Indiana

CGeorgla Conduitt Fields: b. 14 Dec. 1886 D. Apr. 19, 19566
Daughter of George and Irs Dakin Conduitt
m., Herbert A, Fields Sept b, 1912
Ch: R,C. Tidelds, Deoe No tields
Buried Mooresville Cem, grandson John Jeffery
grandaughter Mrs. Dwayne Copeland
Mrs. Ralph Baker .
Mrs, Wm. Freeman Sisters Jessie Rothwell
Mary “ondulitt

Forest G. Rusie d. 8-30- 73 Joy Rusie b. May 9, 1898 REdinburg
d. Apr. 21, 1920
Daue 0f Frank and Lucinds Brown
Myrick

William Sewell (Sag) fields b. May 1, 1919

d, 1-23-75 son of Kenneth and Myrtle illaspie Fields
1939 M. Lougle Works da of Bsrbara Staniey .

e

Myrle Sheets de. 1-3-Y5 b Oct 7, 1887 m. Apr. 1, 1906 Albert Sheets d, Mar9,19

da of John and linie Clark Hall i

Baenry ~heets Albert Sheets. Jre Dorothy Devore (Kenneth son of Benjamin
And Elsie Latta Devore d., sept 4, 1976 b, Oct 18, 1908 m. Oct &, 1931
son Penny



From
I. BALLARD

The attached might well be titled:
The IFamily Background of a Very

Eerly School Teacher in
Hendricks County

This school teacher's name appears on
the third sheet ag NANCY EAMES, born Mar.27,
1834 in Bethel, Maine.
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This genealogy is muthentic and ia verified. I% is on my mother's
eide and extonds buck to 1714, TUpon this record I have 3, A. R. stending
und 1% may be used by any of our children oy gragdehlldrsn for D. A. H. O
Bs Ae o recognitlon, I that shouwld ever bhe desirsd,

COpY

SAAIEL BAMES born in Fremingham, Mase. April 16, 1714, married for his

Tirst wife Sybilla Haven, JYan. 11, 1739, who died Peb, 19, 1749, his
second wife was Bunics Fuller of Hewion

Children burﬁ in Pramingham,

By Tirst wife Syhlila Haven,

Patiencs, be Jan. 6, 1740, married Amoa Perry of Sharburne
HSamusl, bo Feb, 1, 1742, dled in army unmarried

henezer, b, Sept. 1, 1744, died ytung

Syblilla, b. April 3, 1747, mmrried David Leland of Holliston
By second wife Eunice Fuller,

Funics, be. Feb. 21, 1753, dled youpg

Zunice, b. June 6, 1754, died young

Ebenezer, b, April 26, 1756, married Elizabeth Coolidge

%unice, b. Sept. 9, 1758, married John Coolidge of Netlek
Alexander, )
bapt. June 26, 1763, one accldentally killed the other
James ) while hunting.
t:\‘g
Lydia, bapt. ey 10, 17617, ?&
("History of Framingham, Hass,) ™
Xy
Temple, pp. 5%, o
Qb

@ have heard thot Sumuel Hames used to coms to Dublin on foot
and spend a purt of the season on his furm) returning in the autumn with a
heuvy load on his backe It is eold thet, in order to relieve himielf
when he bscame tired from the weight of his burden behind, he was wnt to

toka up qulte a inrge stone in both hands; and that, earrying this stone

e TTEE D Leww@?14

awhile hs felt himzelf rested when he dropped i%.7

{ Masonts History of Dublin, N.H. 1855 )



FIVONBLIR RATS bora in Framingham, Maso. April 26, 1756, married

\:,,;.A .
tilzebeth Coolidge of MNatiek April 16, 1778,

"Ibenezer Pames, Framingham, Lish of men returned as serving
on picket guard under Hzj, Laommi Baeldwln deted May 11, 1775
also, lict of men returncd as serving on ploked guurd under Maj.
Baldwin dated ¥Way 23, 1775: said Hames detailsd under Cupt, Jonns
Hubbard; also petltion dated Camp at Cambridge June 5, 1775, addresssed
to Gen, vard, signed by g-ld Hames and other of Capt. Druryls ¢o,
stating that they hod enlisted to serve in Col, Nixﬂn?slregiman%
and requesting thait they might be pemitted to continue in col,
Hixon's reg't., also Capt, Thomas “puryts co, Col., John Mixont's
{ 5th.} reg't; company reteipt for advance pay dated Camdridge
June 20, 1775; elso private same co.; muster roll dated Aug, 1, 1775
enliated YMay 4, 1775; service 3 mos. 5 days, slso company return
dated ¥Win-er Hill Sept. 30, 1775, also {late) Capt. Kleaiah CGleasonts
{ 3rd.) co. Lt. Col. Thomas Hixonts { 4th,) regt.; regimentel
return dated North Castle Howv, 9, 1776, slso ssme eo,, and regtt,
company receipts for wages OGept. Get. Wov, and Dec. 1776,

{ Mass, Soldiers rnd Sailors in %he
Revolution Vol, V. p. 141}

"lbenezer Humee and klizabeth kisg wife ceme Y0 Dublin, H.H.
July '18, 1779, snd lived on 10% 9, range 2, Sanmuel lived on this
lot before ¥bcnezer cama, his neme appears on the tax list for
the last time in 1798.%

( ¥Masonts History of Dublin, N,1.)



Children «f #benezer snd Elizabeth (Coolidge) Fum:s born in

Dublin, M.H, except Betty who was born in Natiek, iusa,

Betty, b, Yept. 13, 1778.

Tunice, b, July 9, 1780,

Polly, b. aug. 1, 1782, married John Swan.
Fatty, b. June 30, 1784,

Helly, be Auge 15, 1786, married John Copeland,
Haney, b. Oct. 3, 1788,

Julis, b Octae 1, 1790, married sbel Iibburd,

Zbenever, b, Oot. 29, 1792, marrised Nepsibah Kimball,

Nathan, be april 30, 1997, married Mary Abbott.
Luther, b, date not glven, morried 4bipnil P, Russell,
Sﬂlly, b. " # "

( Mason's History of Dutlin, I'.H. 1855)
( Lapham's History of Bethel, Maine, pp. 521=2)

SaTIAN BATA3 borm in Dublin, M.H. April 30, 1797, "married Maxry

dau, Jomathan Abbott, he lived near Walkerts Mills in Bethel and
died Juns 8, 1838,.n
Children of Huthan and Mory (Abbott) Eames born in Bethel, ¥aine,

Curtis Coolidge, ba. Feb, 1826,

Duflial, bo 3'11116 10, 18270
Elizabeth, b. Sept, 24, 1828,
Elinor, b. June 4, 1830,
Hary As )

} Do AUZs 5, 1852.
Mortha 1. ’
Haney, be Mareh 27, 1834,
HNathan, be April 20, 1836,

{ Laphamt's History of Bethel, Maine,

D. 522)



MLACY RS born in Bethel, iaine, March 27, 1834, married

Joshua Ball.rd, von of Jesse and Sorah {Carter) DPall.rd, March 26,
1059, lived neor Monrovia, Ind. until May 1884 (except for the year
1267, whieh thoy spent noar Sumbrota, ¥inn.,) Moved 40 Zumbrota, Minn.
in my, 1884, Disd July 2%, 1922

Ghildren of Joshua Ballnrd and Mancy (Zames) Ballard.

Wory Blizabeth, Lo ang. 4, 1860, d. Oote 13, 1883.
slmedn Curtis, Y. July 12, 1864,  d. Nov. 11, 1874,
Caswell Aden, he June 10, 1867 at Dumbrots, Minn. Married

Ida Bell, July 14, 1898, at Fergus Falls,

Minn.
Sarah Ddna, be dept. 20, 1869, d. vay 4, 1589,
Avbott Leroy, b, June 6, 1874,

CABUELL ADEN BALLARD born ut Zumbrota, iinn., June 10, 1667,

morried Ida Bell {born June 10, 1872, dnughter of James ¥, Bell and
Celiz (Corbett) Bell) July 14, 1898, i Fergus Fells, Winn,

Li ed at Fergus Falls one yeur then at Yoorhead, iinn, from 1699m-
Children of Caswell and Tds {Bell) Bull rd

PBurn ot pHoorhead, MMinnesota

James Ivving, be Oote 29, 1900,
Curtis Abbott, he Dace 29, 1907,
Murgured, D AuZe L3, 1911,
hdward Gooper, wa Det. 20, 1915,

*rpom pergoral knowlsdgze and fumily Bible records,

(ﬂiﬂ;neﬂ) Ua Ae Ballﬂrd, .]"uly 8, 1?430



